_	212316 AID 581-40	10/5692 07
•	Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10318	-2006 PCT/PTC 23+Eb 2006
-	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
	 A. Name of conveying parties: Takeshi SHIRAI Takao KOKUBUN Hitoshi ISHIZAWA Atsunobu MURAKAMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
~	 4. This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) YPAGH 00000125 10569207 Additional numbers atta C. Title of Application: OPTICAL ELEMENT AND 	B. Patent No.(s)
	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario A. Costantino Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
	Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Daniel A. Tanner, III Registration No. 54,734	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: February 23, 2006 ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 017611 FRAME: 0251

ASSIG	VMENT
-------	-------

ŧ.

•_____

		(1) (2) (2)
(1-8)	Inscit	(2) <u>Takas KOKUBUN</u> (6)
	Nume(2) of Euventor(2)	(J) <u>Hinghi ISHIZAWA</u> (7)
		(4) <u>Ataupobu MURAKAMI</u> (8)
		by consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to using, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Nome of Amignee	(9) <u>Nikon Corporation</u>
(10)	hasert Address of Assignce	(10) 2-3. Marunoschi 3-chome, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 Japan
(11)	Inset4 Identification	(barwinather designated as the Assigner) and Assigner's hairs, successore, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the investion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, accessory. divisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and neocommission cartificates that may be granted on the investion known as (11) <u>OPTICAL ELEMENT AND EXPOSURE APPARATUS</u>
	such 24 Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attomey Docket No. <u>127104</u>)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Intert Date of Signing of	(12) ••
	Application	
(13)	Altornative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
	Identification for filed applications	filed February 23, 2006

 Each Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or relatue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignce may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interformet which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any potent or reissue application based thereoo, for the investion, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining avidence and going forward with such interference.

avery way possible in obtaining evidence and going torware who such microscope and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the Internetional Convestion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

5) Each undersigned anthonizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not ascente, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is

binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLLIF & BURRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, excented by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

2000

Date

Fah

2

4

Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
	Feb. 17, 2006		白井 健	
Dote		Investor Signature	Takoshi SHIRAI	 (SEAL)
	Feb. 16, 2006	WAARAAL STEINIGEL	國分 亲生	(SEAL)
Dete		Investor Signature	Takao KOKUBUN	- (SEAL)
	Feb. 17. 2006		村上 敦信	()
Date		Inventor Signature	Hiteshi ISHIZAWA	- (SEAL)
	Feb. 16. 2006		石沢 均	(,
	This are immore should preferably be signed	heftva: (a) a Notary Fublic if:	Atsusobu MURAKAMI within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.	- A. ICneither
then it :	should be signed before at least two witnesses w			
Date	Feb. 21. 2006	Witness	吉むちょみ	

Witness

ASSIGN	MENT
--------	------

		(1) <u>Takeshi SHIRAI</u> (2)
(1-8)	Inscri	(2) <u>Tekas ROKUBUN</u> (6)
	Nyme(S) of Tuventor(3)	(3) <u>Hineshi Ishizawa</u> (7)
		(4) <u>Atsupobu MURAKAMI</u> (8)
		by consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(5)	insert Name of Amigues	(9) Nikon Corporation
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 2-J. Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-2331 Japan
(11)	Insold Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(hereinsafter designated as the Astignee) and Assignee's heirs, successon, astigne and legal representatives, the catter right, thile and interest for the United States of Aronica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the investion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, sea-provisional, divisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue applications (s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and resonamination certificates that may be granted on the investion known as (11)OPTICAL ELEMENT AND EXPOSURE APPARATUS
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. <u>127104</u>) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) ••
(13)	Altornative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number filed February 23, 2006

Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute apparte assignments in connection with such applications and patents.

applications for the invention, and any potent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute apparete assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may doem meessary.
2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining avidence and going farward with such inderference.
3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States potent to the Assignce.
3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all firmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States potent to the Assignce.
3) Each undersigned agrees to accele all firmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States potent to the Assignce.
3) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Latters Patents of the United States resulting from suit application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interast, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not assemble, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding to him and his heirs.

binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
	Feb. 17, 2006		白井健	
Date		Inventor Signature	Takoshi SHURAI	(SEAL)
	Feb. 16, 2006		國分 彰生	
Date		Inventor Signature	Takao KOKUBUN	(SEAL)
	Feb. 17, 2006	Tradinkor Diğunları	村上 敦信	(3646)
Date	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	Hitoshi ISHIZAWA	(SEAL)
AJAKIC	Feb. 16. 2006	W. then, Standard	石沢 均	(02.00.)
	This - insumers should preferably be viewed by	ifner (a) a Notara Bublic if	Assunobu MURAKAMI within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	Theither
then it s	bould be signed before at least two witnesses who			
Date	Feb. 21. 2006	Witness	古やくとみ	
Date	Feb. 21. 2000	Witness _	_木打车泰	

PATENT REEL: 017611 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 02/23/2006